This medicine is subject to additional monitoring. This will allow quick identification of new safety information. You can help by reporting any side effects you may get. You can report side effects to your doctor, or directly at www.tga.gov.au/reporting-problems.

VEOZA™

Active ingredient(s): fezolinetant

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using VEOZA. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using VEOZA.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using VEOZA?
- 2. What should I know before I use VEOZA?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use VEOZA?
- 5. What should I know while using VEOZA?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using VEOZA?

VEOZA contains the active substance fezolinetant.

VEOZA is not a hormone.

This medicine is used in menopausal women to reduce moderate to severe vasomotor symptoms (VMS), associated with menopause. VMS are also known as hot flushes or night sweats.

Before menopause, there is a balance between oestrogen, a female sex hormone, and a brain chemical known as neurokinin B (NKB) that regulates your body's temperature control center located in a specific area of the brain. As your body goes through menopause, oestrogen declines and this balance is disrupted, which can lead to hot flushes and night sweats, also known as VMS. VEOZA helps to restore the balance by blocking NKB in your temperature control center to reduce the number and intensity of hot flushes. VEOZA is a non-hormonal medicine.